

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17422/2011

DIRERCTOR OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABRE INC Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C) No.17425/2011
(with office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing that when process fee is not paid by the petitioner for six months then why the matter has been listed before this court today, instead of listing it before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution for non-payment of process fee in time.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some time to pay process fee. He may do so before 14.2.2012.

If it is not paid in time, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR