

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 2 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3086/2011

C.I.T NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHARA AIRLINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv. for
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for amendment of the cause title of the S.L.P. on the ground that the name of the respondent i.e. Sahara Airlines Ltd., has been changed to Jet Lite (India) Ltd.

The application is supported by a certificate from the Registrar of Companies.

The application is allowed.

The cause title of the S.L.P. be amended accordingly.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|