

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).379/2011

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAHARA AIRLINES LTD, N.DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Chaudhary, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to inform this Court whether the application for amendment of cause title is fit to be allowed or not.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|