

\216

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34800/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2009 in ITA No.1194/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA AIRLINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

WITH

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) No. 34801 of 2010

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) No. 34812 of 2010

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) No. 34815 of 2010

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications are for amendment of cause title.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Accordingly the applications are allowed.

Cause title be amended within four weeks.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(INDU SATIJA)	
	SR.P.A			COURT MASTER	