

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4872/2014

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA AIRLINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 27/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Bajpai,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A.Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Samaddar,Adv.for  
M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for amendment of cause title preferred on behalf of the respondent is not being opposed by the petitioner. The application is allowed. The amended cause title be filed within seven days from today.

The matter be processed by the Registry accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER