

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8055, 8056, 8057, 8058, 8059, 8060 & 8061 OF 2011

AMADEUS IT GROUP SA

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

**THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-1, INTERNATIONAL TAXATION
NEW DELHI**

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTERS

Civil Appeal No. 8055 OF 2011

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 6th September 2013.

(A) There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and has been served the Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal through High Court, but no one has entered appearance so far.

(B) Service complete.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case.

(F) Not applicable.

Civil Appeal Nos. 8056, 8057, 8058 & 8059 OF 2011

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 6th September 2013.

(A) There is sole respondent in each matters above-mentioned and has been served the Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal through High Court, but no one has entered appearance so far.

(B) Service complete.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case. Time expired.

(F) Not applicable.

Civil Appeal Nos. 8060 OF 2011

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 6th September 2013.

(A) There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

(B) Service complete.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed statement of case so far. Time expired.

(F) Not applicable.

Civil Appeal Nos. 8061 OF 2011

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 6th September 2013.

(A) There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

(B) Service complete.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far. Time expired.

(F) Not applicable.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR