

Item No.37+58

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.37

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7303/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2016
in ITA No.299/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
TRAVELPORT L.P., USA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION-3, NEW DELHI Respondent(s)
(With interim relief)

WITH

Item No.58

SLP (C) No.8325/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6511-6518/2010.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER